FAMOUS LIQUORS

As you sample wines today, take note of your favorites. Order wine

for pickup at Famous Liquors in Forest Park. Receive a 10 percent
discount on cases of 12, mix and match bottles. The Arboretum will
receive |10 percent of your purchase. All funds support the Arboretum's
mission to plant and protect trees.

GROWING STRONG

Holiday Sip and Shop

Wednesday, November 9, 2022
5:00 to 9:00 p.m.

RAISE A GLASS

When you visit, attend a special event, or become a member, you're supporting
The Morton Arboretum’s work as The Champion of Trees.

The Morton Arboretum connects scientists, environmentalists, and nature advocates
from around the world to protect trees, their habitats, and our shared future.

In the collections, the Arboretum safeguards rare and endangered plants, breeds
new disease- and pest-resistant varieties, and leads initiatives to improve the urban
forest. Together we have an impact on trees and plants around the world—

and in your own backyard.

So refresh your commitment to nature today. Raise a glass and cheers to
The Champion of Trees!

To learn more about how you can be a tree champion, visit mortonarb.org.

PLEASE DRINK RESPONSIBLY
The Morton Arboretum reserves the right to limit alcohol consumption if necessary and
encourages safe driving. Please designate a driver or call a ride service.

NO SMOKING
The Morton Arboretum is a smoke-free facility. Please leave all smoking products, including
electronic cigarettes, at home.

CONNECT WITH US

fOw o9p

#MortonArboretum

First Aid/Security
Phone 630-878-1566

The Morton Arboretum is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit that relies on the generosity of members and donors.
Your visits and contributions support the Arboretum’s work as The Champion of Trees.




Located in the Visitor Center, Ginkgo Restaurant, and Sycamore Room.

Today only, receive |10 percent off mix-and-match |12-bottle cases when you order wine from Famous Liquors.

Additionally, 10 percent of your purchase today goes to The Morton Arboretum.

Table 1 - Sweet and Spicy Wines
White Gliihwein
Red Gliihwein
Blueberry Gliihwein
Cherry Glithwein
Zeller Schwarze Katz
Gewlirztraminer
Piesporter Goldtropfchen Riesling Auslese

Table 2 - More Sweet Wines
Obsession Sympathy White
Obsession Apple
Obsession Mango
Tropical Grapefruit Moscato
Tropical Strawberry Moscato
Tropical Blueberry Moscato

Table 3 - Quintessential Wines
Palmer & Co. Rosé Solera
Foppiano 1896 Red Blend
Foppiano Petite Sirah

Geyser Peak Walking Tree
Cabernet Sauvignon

Atlas Peak Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon
Table 4 - Bordeaux Wines

Monsieur Touton Sauvignon Blanc

Chateau Lamothe Saint-Germain
Bordeaux Rouge

Chateau Bourdieu No. | Bordeaux Rouge

Chateau Martinet Saint-Emilion Grand Cru
Bordeaux Rouge

Ruby Red Sparkling Grapefruit
Table 5 + More Bordeaux Wines

Chateau Haut Bertinerie,
Cotes de Bordeaux Blanc

Chateau Mauperey Castillon,
Coétes de Bordeaux Rouge

Chateau Crusquet Sabourin,
Cotes de Bordeaux Rouge

Chateau La Cardonne Medoc,
Coétes de Bordeaux Rouge

Chateau Bel Rose, Lalande-De-Pomerol Rouge

Chateau Guiraud Petit Guiraud
Sauternes 375ml

$ 9.99
$ 9.99
$ 9.99
$ 9.99
$ 799
$ 9.99
$14.99

$11.99
$11.99
$11.99
$13.99
$13.99
$13.99

$79.99
$11.99
$24.99
$24.99

$49.99

$11.99
$14.99

$19.99
$44.99

$12.99

$24.99
$15.99
$17.99
$24.99

$29.99
$29.99

Table 6 - H.R. Rubin Wines
Badger Mountain Riesling
Vicentin Blanc de Malbec
Napa by N.A.PA. Pinot Noir
Vicentin Dorado Malbec
Rich & Spicy Cabernet Sauvignon
Badger Mountain Cabernet Sauvignon

Table 7 - 689 Cellar Wines
Submission Chardonnay
Napa Valley White Blend
Submission Pinot Noir
Killer Drop Red Blend
Submission Cabernet Sauvignon

Table 8 - Jeff Runquist Wines
1448 Red Blend
R Barbera
Z Zinfandel
R Petit Verdot
R Petite Sirah

Table 9 - Compass Wine & Spirits
Centennial White Blend
Centennial Red Blend
Lynfred Cranberry
Lynfred Spiced Apple
Lynfred Sparkling Almond

Table 10 - Whiskey Acres
Whiskey Acres Straight Bourbon
Whiskey Acres Straight Rye
Whiskey Acres Bottled-in-Bond Bourbon
Whiskey Acres Bottled-in-Bond Rye
Whiskey Acres/Morton Arboretum Nocino

Table 11 » Troop Can Cocktails
Vodka Lemonade 4-pack cans
Tequila Paloma 4-pack cans
Bourbon Smash 4-pack cans
Rum Mojito 4-pack cans
Gin Spritz 4-pack cans

Table 12 - Southwest Spirits
Nue Vodka
Nue Cucumber Vodka
Nue Citrus Vodka
Calamity Gin
Henderson Apple Whiskey
Henderson Peach Whiskey
Sixty Men Bourbon

$13.99
$19.99
$17.99
$11.99
$12.99
$17.99

$16.99
$19.99
$16.99
$24.99
$16.99

$15.99
$22.99
$22.99
$22.99
$24.99

$17.99
$17.99
$15.99
$15.99
$24.99

$44.99
$49.99
$54.99
$59.99
$59.99

$14.99
$14.99
$14.99
$14.99
$14.99

$11.99
$11.99
$11.99
$34.99
$11.99
$11.99
$35.99

Table 13 - Jackson Morgan Cream Liqueurs

Whipped Orange $22.99
Banana Pudding $22.99
Southern Bread Pudding $22.99
Brown Sugar & Cinnamon $22.99
Salted Caramel $22.99
Peppermint Mocha $22.99
Table 14 - William Wolf Spirits
Bourbon $39.99
Rye Whiskey $39.99
Coffee Whiskey $23.99
Pecan Bourbon $23.99
Table 15 « Buzzard's Roost Spirits
Bourbon Char #1 Bourbon $69.99
American Oak Bourbon $79.99
Barrel Strength Bourbon $79.99
Char #| Rye Whiskey $59.99
Toasted Barrel Rye $79.99
Barrel Strength Rye Whiskey $89.99
Table 16 - Don Nachos Tequila
100% Puro de Agave Blanco $34.99
100% Puro de Agave Reposado $39.99
Extra Premium Blanco $54.99
Extra Premium Reposado $59.99
Extra Premium Afejo $79.99
Vendors

Chocolate Inspirations
Eclectic Redesigns
Practical Girl Designs
The Bada Creative

Demonstrations (located in Chestnut Room)
5:30 to 6:00 p.m.
Festive Floral and Greenery Arrangements, by Bridget Bittman
6:30 to 6:50 p.m.
Charcuterie Entertaining, by Brooke Bartlett
of Practical Girl Designs
7:10 to 7:40 p.m.
Hot Chocolate Wine Flights, by Chocolate Inspirations




