## **FAMOUS LIQUORS** As you sample wines today, take note of your favorites. Order wine for pickup at Famous Liquors in Forest Park. Receive a 10 percent discount on cases of 12, mix and match bottles. The Arboretum will receive 10 percent of your purchase. All funds support the Arboretum's mission to plant and protect trees



	13.	310	J11	 .0	Ρ	ıaı	110	а	111	_	Ρı			LI	-3	•																		
• •		•			•		•					•	• •				• •	•	 	•	 •			 •				• •			 •	 		
••							٠					•					• •	•	 	•	 •						 •	• •			 •	 		
• •				 •	• •							٠		 •	• •		• (	٠	 • •	٠	 ۰				۰	 ۰	 ۰	• •	 ۰	• •	 •	 		
				 ٠			٠							 ٠					 	٠									 ٠			 		

#### RAISE A GLASS

When you visit, attend a special event, or become a member, you're supporting The Morton Arboretum's work as The Champion of Trees.

The Morton Arboretum connects scientists, environmentalists, and nature advocates from around the world to protect trees, their habitats, and our shared future.

In the collections, the Arboretum safeguards rare and endangered plants, breeds new disease- and pest-resistant varieties, and leads initiatives to improve the urban forest. Together we have an impact on trees and plants around the world and in your own backyard.

So refresh your commitment to nature today. Raise a glass and cheers to The Champion of Trees!

To learn more about how you can be a tree champion, visit mortonarb.org.

#### PLEASE DRINK RESPONSIBLY

The Morton Arboretum reserves the right to limit alcohol consumption if necessary and encourages safe driving. Please designate a driver or call a ride service.

#### NO SMOKING

The Morton Arboretum is a smoke-free facility. Please leave all smoking products, including electronic cigarettes, at home.

First Aid/Security

Phone 630-878-1566

CONNECT WITH US









#MortonArboretum

The Morton Arboretum is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit that relies on the generosity of members and donors. Your visits and contributions support the Arboretum's work as The Champion of Trees.



# Holiday Sip and Shop

Wednesday, November 9, 2022 5:00 to 9:00 p.m.



### Located in the Visitor Center, Ginkgo Restaurant, and Sycamore Room.

Today only, receive 10 percent off mix-and-match 12-bottle cases when you order wine from Famous Liquors.

Additionally, 10 percent of your purchase today goes to The Morton Arboretum.

Table 1 · Sweet and Spicy Wines		Table 6 · H.R. Rubin Wines		Table 13 · Jackson Morgan Cream Liqueurs							
White Glühwein	\$ 9.99	Badger Mountain Riesling	\$13.99	Whipped Orange	\$22.99						
Red Glühwein	\$ 9.99	Vicentin Blanc de Malbec	\$19.99	Banana Pudding	\$22.99						
Blueberry Glühwein	\$ 9.99	Napa by N.A.P.A. Pinot Noir	\$17.99	Southern Bread Pudding	\$22.99						
Cherry Glühwein	\$ 9.99	Vicentin Dorado Malbec	\$11.99	Brown Sugar & Cinnamon	\$22.99						
Zeller Schwarze Katz	\$ 7.99	Rich & Spicy Cabernet Sauvignon	\$12.99	Salted Caramel	\$22.99						
Gewürztraminer	\$ 9.99	Badger Mountain Cabernet Sauvignon	\$17.99	Peppermint Mocha	\$22.99						
Piesporter Goldtröpfchen Riesling Auslese	\$14.99	Table 7 · 689 Cellar Wines		Table 14 • William Wolf Spirits	¥==						
Table 2 · More Sweet Wines		Submission Chardonnay	\$16.99	Bourbon	\$39.99						
Obsession Sympathy White	\$11.99	Napa Valley White Blend	\$19.99	Rye Whiskey	\$39.99						
Obsession Apple	\$11.99	Submission Pinot Noir	\$16.99	Coffee Whiskey	\$23.99						
Obsession Mango	\$11.99	Killer Drop Red Blend	\$24.99	Pecan Bourbon	\$23.99						
Tropical Grapefruit Moscato	\$13.99	Submission Cabernet Sauvignon	\$16.99		Ψ23.77						
Tropical Strawberry Moscato	\$13.99	Table 8 · Jeff Runquist Wines		Table 15 · Buzzard's Roost Spirits							
	•	1448 Red Blend	\$15.99	Bourbon Char #1 Bourbon	\$69.99						
Tropical Blueberry Moscato	\$13.99	R Barbera	\$22.99	American Oak Bourbon	\$79.99						
Table 3 · Quintessential Wines		Z Zinfandel	\$22.99	Barrel Strength Bourbon	\$79.99						
Palmer & Co. Rosé Solera	\$79.99	R Petit Verdot	\$22.99	Char #1 Rye Whiskey	\$59.99						
Foppiano 1896 Red Blend	\$11.99	R Petite Sirah	\$24.99	Toasted Barrel Rye	\$79.99						
Foppiano Petite Sirah	\$24.99		Ψ= 1.77	Barrel Strength Rye Whiskey	\$89.99						
Geyser Peak Walking Tree Cabernet Sauvignon	\$24.99	Table 9 · Compass Wine & Spirits Centennial White Blend	\$17.99	Table 16 · Don Nachos Tequila							
Atlas Peak Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon	\$49.99	Centennial Red Blend	\$17.99	100% Puro de Agave Blanco	\$34.99						
, ,	Ψ17.77	Lynfred Cranberry	\$15.99	100% Puro de Agave Reposado	\$39.99						
Table 4 · Bordeaux Wines		Lynfred Spiced Apple	\$15.99	Extra Premium Blanco	\$54.99						
Monsieur Touton Sauvignon Blanc	\$11.99	Lynfred Sparkling Almond	\$24.99	Extra Premium Reposado	\$59.99						
Château Lamothe Saint-Germain Bordeaux Rouge	\$14.99	Table 10 · Whiskey Acres		Extra Premium Añejo	\$79.99						
Château Bourdieu No. I Bordeaux Rouge	\$19.99	Whiskey Acres Straight Bourbon	\$44.99								
Château Martinet Saint-Emilion Grand Cru Bordeaux Rouge	\$44.99	Whiskey Acres Straight Rye Whiskey Acres Bottled-in-Bond Bourbon	\$49.99 \$54.99	Vendors Chocolate Inspirations							
Ruby Red Sparkling Grapefruit	\$12.99	Whiskey Acres Bottled-in-Bond Rye	\$59.99	Eclectic Redesigns							
Table 5 • More Bordeaux Wines	4	Whiskey Acres/Morton Arboretum Nocino	\$59.99	Practical Girl Designs							
	#2400	Table 11 · Troop Can Cocktails		The Bada Creative							
Château Haut Bertinerie, Côtes de Bordeaux Blanc	\$24.99	Vodka Lemonade 4-pack cans	\$14.99								
Château Mauperey Castillon, Côtes de Bordeaux Rouge	\$15.99	Tequila Paloma 4-pack cans Bourbon Smash 4-pack cans	\$14.99 \$14.99	Demonstrations (located in Chestnut Room) 5:30 to 6:00 p.m.							
Château Crusquet Sabourin, Côtes de Bordeaux Rouge	\$17.99	Rum Mojito 4-pack cans Gin Spritz 4-pack cans	\$14.99 \$14.99	Festive Floral and Greenery Arrangemen	ts, by Bridget Bittman						
Château La Cardonne Medoc,	\$24.99	Table 12 · Southwest Spirits	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	6:30 to 6:50 p.m.	T						
Côtes de Bordeaux Rouge	Ψ=,		¢11.00	Charcuterie Entertaining, by Brooke Bart	tlett						
Château Bel Rose, Lalande-De-Pomerol Rouge	\$29.99	Nue Vodka Nue Cucumber Vodka	\$11.99	of Practical Girl Designs							
Château Guiraud Petit Guiraud	\$29.99	Nue Cucumber vodka Nue Citrus Vodka	\$11.99	7:10 to 7:40 p.m.							
Sauternes 375ml	T=****		\$11.99	Hot Chocolate Wine Flights, by Chocola	te Inspirations						
		Calamity Gin	\$34.99								
		Henderson Apple Whiskey	\$11.99								
		Henderson Peach Whiskey	\$11.99								
		Sixty Men Bourbon	\$35.99								